Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.		07/07/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MPC Computers, LLC	
Street Address:	906 East Karcher Road	
City:	Nampa	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83687	
Entity Type:	LLC: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2310576	ADDITIONS
Registration Number:	2059221	CLIENTPRO
Registration Number:	2207415	CLUSTERCONNECT
Registration Number:	1567655	COMPUTERS NOW!
Registration Number:	2477852	CONNECTED SUPPORT
Registration Number:	2477844	CONNECTEDSUPPORT.COM
Registration Number:	2232661	INTRAPULSE
Registration Number:	2068451	MILLENNIA
Registration Number:	2818409	MPC
Registration Number:	2907215	MPC
Registration Number:	2206647	MULTIMEDIA XCITEMENT PAK
Registration Number:	1566880	NETFRAME
Registration Number:	2242424	POWERDIGM
Registration Number:	2095087	TRANSPORT

TRADEMARK

900031325 REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0950

ZEOS 1462656 Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (866) 459 - 2899 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 202-783-2700 Email: pagodoa@federalresearch.com CBCInnovis dba Federal Research Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1030 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 920 Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Signature: /pja/ 09/01/2005 Date:

Total Attachments: 4 source=339512#page1.tif source=339512#page2.tif source=339512#page3.tif source=339512#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0951

### EXHIBIT A

# TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Numbers:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ADDITIONS ("Everest Project")	2,310,576	January 25, 2000
CLIENTPRO	2,059,221	May 6, 1997
CLUSTERCONNECT	2,207,415	December 1, 1998
COMPUTERS NOW!	1,567,655	November 21, 1989
CONNECTED SUPPORT	2477852	August 14, 2001
CONNECTEDSUPPPORT.COM	2477844	August 14, 2001
INTRAPULSE	2,232,661	March 16, 1999
MILLENNIA	2,068,451	June 10, 1997
MPC (word)	2,818,409	February 24, 2004
MPC (stylized)	2,907,215	November 30, 2004
MULTIMEDIA Xcitement Pak	2,206,647	December 1, 1998
NETFRAME	1,566,880	November 21, 1989
POWERDIGM	2,242,424	May 4, 1999
TRANSPORT	2,095,087	September 9, 1997
ZEOS	1,462,656	October 27, 1987

Trademark Applications:

None.

BNFY 604414v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0952

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that any security interest it holds in certain trademarks of MPC Computers, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("MPC"), MPC-G, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("MPC-G"), MPC Solutions Sales, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("MPC-S") and GTG PC Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Guarantor" and together with MPC, MPC-G and MPC-S, collectively, "Debtors"), which trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is released and all interests in such property previously assigned to Secured Party are hereby reassigned to Debtors, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 7th day of July, 2005.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.

State of California

} ss.

County of Los Angeles

On July 7, 2005, before me, Karla Sophia Gorgij, Notary Public, personally appeared Michael Ackad personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

otary Signat**a**re:

Seal

KARLA SOPHIA GORGIJ Commission # 1563818 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Apr 22, 2009

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

## Trademark Numbers:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ADDITIONS ("Everest Project")	2,310,576	January 25, 2000
CLIENTPRO	2,059,221	May 6, 1997
CLUSTERCONNECT	2,207,415	December 1, 1998
COMPUTERS NOW!	1,567,655	November 21, 1989
CONNECTED SUPPORT	2477852	August 14, 2001
CONNECTEDSUPPPORT.COM	2477844	August 14, 2001
INTRAPULSE	2,232,661	March 16, 1999
MILLENNIA	2,068,451	June 10, 1997
MPC (word)	2,818,409	February 24, 2004
MPC (stylized)	2,907,215	November 30, 2004
MULTIMEDIA Xcitement Pak	2,206,647	December 1, 1998
NETFRAME	1,566,880	November 21, 1989
POWERDIGM	2,242,424	May 4, 1999
TRANSPORT	2,095,087	September 9, 1997
ZEOS	1,462,656	October 27, 1987

Trademark Applications:

None.

BNFY 604414v2

**RECORDED: 09/01/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0954